
ANNEX 2 

 

Composition of Panels under ETD 37 

 

Composition of Panel 1 
 

Convener- Shri Chandra Kant 

 

S.No. Name of Organization Representation(s) Member Email 

1.  Apar Industries Limited, Mumbai 
Shri Pradeep Agnihotri pradeep.agnihotri@apar.com 

Shri S. K. Jana sk.jana@apar.com 

2.  
Central Electricity Authority, New 

Delhi 

Shri Bhanwar Singh 

Meena 
bhanwar.cea@gov.in 

Shri Mohit Mudgal mohitmudgal@nic.in 

3.  
Central Power Research Institute, 

Bengaluru 

Dr M. Selvaraj msraj@cpri.in 

Shri. K. Vijayakumar vijayakumar@cpri.in 

4.  
Central Transmission Utility of 

India Limited, Gurugram 
Shri Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@powergrid.in 

5.  Delhi Transco Limited, Delhi 
Shri V K Jaiswal vinayjaiswaldtl@gmail.com 

Shri Sunil Kumar errsunilverma@gmail.com 

6.  

Electrical Research and 

Development Association, 

Vadodara 

Dr U.N.Puntambekar uday.puntambekar@erda.org 

Shri Anil Suthar anil.suthar@erda.org 

7.  
Gupta Power Infrastructure 

Limited, Ghaziabad 

Shri Ravi Rempalli r.vempali@guptapower.com 

Shri Kausik Upadhyay kausik@guptapower.com 

Shri Rakesh Sharma rakesh@guptapower.com 

8.  

Indian Electrical and Electronics 

Manufacturers Association, New 

Delhi 

Shri Vivek Arora vivek.arora@ieema.org 

9.  
Power Grid Corporation of India, 

Gurugram 

Shri Mahendra Chourasia chaurasia.mahendra@powergrid.in 

Shri Rajesh Gupta rajeshgupta@powergrid.in 

10.  
Sterlite Power Transmission 

Limited, New Delhi 

Shri R. Ananthakumar ananthakumar.r@sterlite.com 

Shri R. Amit Charan amit.charan@sterlite.com 

 

 

 

 



 

Composition of Panel 2 
 

Convener- Dr M. Selvaraj, CPRI 

 

S.No. Name of Organization Representation(s) Member Email 

1.  Central Electricity Authority, New Delhi Shri Mohit Mudgal mohitmudgal@nic.in 

2.  
Central Power Research Institute, 

Bengaluru 
Shri. K. Vijayakumar vijayakumar@cpri.in 

3.  
Central Transmission Utility of India 

Limited, Gurugram 
Shri Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@powergrid.in 

4.  Delhi Transco Limited, Delhi 

Shri V K Jaiswal vinayjaiswaldtl@gmail.com 

Shri Sunil Kumar errsunilverma@gmail.com 

5.  
Electrical Research and Development 

Association, Vadodara 

Dr U.N.Puntambekar uday.puntambekar@erda.org 

Shri Anil Suthar anil.suthar@erda.org 

6.  
Indian Electrical and Electronics 

Manufacturers Association, New Delhi 
Shri Vivek Arora  vivek.arora@ieema.org 

7.  Modern Malleables Limited, Howrah 

Shri B.N. Jhunjhunwala sales@modernmalleables.com 

Shri Archit Jhunjhunwala aj@modernmalleables.com 

8.  
Power Grid Corporation of India, 

Gurugram 

Shri Chandra Kant chandra.kant@powergrid.in 

Shri Mahendra Chourasia 
chaurasia.mahendra@powergri

d.in 

Shri Rajesh Gupta rajeshgupta@powergrid.in 

9.  TAG Corporation, Chennai 

Shri Vivek T. Chari vivek@tagcorporation.net 

Shri R. Murthy murthy@tagcorporation.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Composition of Panel 3 

 
Convener- Shri Mohit Mudgal, CEA 

 

S.No. Name of Organization Representation(s) Member Email 



1.  
Central Electricity Authority, New 

Delhi 

Shri Bhanwar Singh 
Meena 

bhanwar.cea@gov.in 

2.  
Central Power Research Institute, 

Bengaluru 

Dr M. Selvaraj msraj@cpri.in 

Shri. K. Vijayakumar vijayakumar@cpri.in 

3.  
Central Transmission Utility of 

India Limited, Gurugram 
Shri Rakesh Kumar rakesh.kumar@powergrid.in 

4.  Delhi Transco Limited, Delhi 
Shri V K Jaiswal vinayjaiswaldtl@gmail.com 

Shri Sunil Kumar errsunilverma@gmail.com 

5.  

Electrical Research and 

Development Association, 

Vadodara 

Dr U.N.Puntambekar uday.puntambekar@erda.org 

Shri Anil Suthar anil.suthar@erda.org 

6.  

Indian Electrical and Electronics 

Manufacturers Association, New 

Delhi 

Shri Vivek Arora  vivek.arora@ieema.org 

7.  KEC International Limited, Mumbai 

Shri R. R. Patil patelrr@kecrpg.com 

Shri E. V. Rao raoev@kecrpg.com 

8.  

Kalpa Taru Power Transmission 

Limited, Biomass Power Plant, 

Padampur 

Shri Nitin Patel nitin.patel@kalpatarupower.com 

Shri Harish Jakhmola 
Harish.Jakhmola@kalpatarupow

er.com 

9.  
Power Grid Corporation of India, 

Gurugram 
Shri Chandra Kant chandra.kant@powergrid.in 

 


